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No. 495, A.]	 [Published May 30, 1951.

CHAPTER 276.

AN ACT to amend chapter 291, laws of 1929, section 12 (6), relating to the county court
of Oneida county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
f ollows:

Chapter 291, laws of 1929, section 12 (6) is amended to read:
(Chapter 291, Laws of 1929) Section 12 (6) In case of the disqualification of the

county judge of Oneida county to hear, try, or determine any matter pending in said
lower municipal branch of said court, or in case of his sickness, temporary absence or
disability, he shall by an order in writing filed in said court, appoint * * * a court
commissioner of said county or some qualified judge of an adjoining county, not other-
wise disqualified, to discharge the duties of said judge relative to such action or proceed-
ing, or during such sickness, temporary absence or disability. The * * * court com-
missioner or judge so appointed shall have all of the powers of said county judge in such
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branch concerning actions and proceedings that may so come before him. He shall receive
for his said services $5 for each half day so devoted, payable out of the county treasury
of said county.

Approved May 25, 1951.
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